



2024-07-078NTP

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. ROSALIE O. DE LEON

Owner Meraki Digital Printing Services Basement 1, Stall # LGF-11, 168 Shopping Mall Soler Street, Binondo, Manila

Dear Ms. De Leon:

In reference to the approved contract awarded through BAC Resolution No. 235 s. 2024 for the "Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Various Promotional Items under the National Energy Efficiency and Conservation Program (NEECP) for CY 2024 - Lot 7: Jacket" in the amount of **Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Four Pesos Only (Php697,884.00)**, executed by and between the Department of Energy (DOE) and Meraki Digital Printing Services, we hereby issue this Notice to Proceed (NTP) for Meraki Digital Printing Services to start the implementation of the contract.

Upon receipt of this NTP, Meraki Digital Printing Services shall be responsible for completing the services under the Terms and Conditions of the contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

FELIX WILLIAM B. FUENTEBELLA

Undersecretary

RECEIVED BY:

Signature over Printed Name

Proprietor

Position and Company

Date and Time Received